Notice of Annual Meeting of Creditors

A B LEISURE (RENFREW) LIMITED

(In Liquidation)

Formerly D J R (Renfrew) Limited

NOTICE is hereby given that in terms of Court of Session (Scotland) Act of Sederunt (Rules of Court Amendment No 1) 1965, Section IV 213(c), a Meeting of Creditors of the above named Company will be held within the offices of Pannell Kerr Forster, Chartered Accountants, 40 Wellington Street, Glasgow, on 2nd September 1988 at 12 noon, to receive the Liquidator's report on the conduct of the winding up during the year ended 12th July 1988.

> Raymond E Blin, Official Liquidator.

> > MacRoberts, Solicitors.

(30)

NOTICE is hereby given that a Note has been presented in the Court of Session by Robert John Templeton Glen, Official Liquidator of A.F. CRAIG & COMPANY LIMITED a Company incorporated under the Companies Acts and having its Registered Office at Caledonia Engineering Works, 31 MacDonald Street, Paisley for the auditing of accounts, for fixing of remuneration, for approval of deliverances for authorising a scheme of division, for exoneration and discharge of him as Official Liquidator and for dissolution of the Company. By Interlocutor dated 5th July 1988, Lord Morrison allowed Answers within 21 days after the intimation, advertisement and service of the Note.

27 Melville Street, Edinburgh.

7

١.

(13)

A J S WHOLESALE CO LIMITED

(In Liquidation)

NOTICE is hereby given in pursuance of Section 595 of the Companies Act 1985 that a General Meeting of the above named Company will be held at 90 Mitchell Street, Glasgow G1 3NQ on Tuesday, 23rd August 1988 at 9.15 a.m. to be followed at 9.30 a.m. by a General Meeting of Creditors for the purpose of receiving an Account showing the manner in which the winding up has been conducted and the property of the Company disposed of, and of hearing any explanation that may be given by the Liquidator.

A Member or Creditor entitled to attend and vote at either of the above Meetings may appoint a proxy to attend and vote instead of him. A proxy need not be a Member or Creditor of the Company.

> David C Wood, Liquidator.

> > (4)

BETTYHILL HOTEL COMPANY LIMITED

In (Members) Voluntary Liquidation

NOTICE is hereby given, pursuant to Section 94 of the Insolvency Act 1986, that a Final Meeting of Members of the above named Company will be held at 27 Huntly Street, Inverness on 25th August 1988 at 10 a.m. for the purpose of having an account laid before them, and to receive the report of the Liquidator showing how the winding up of the Company has been conducted, and its property disposed of, and also of determining the manner in which the books, accounts, papers and documents of the Company, and of the Liquidator thereof, shall be

disposed of.

H F Munro, Liquidator.

Stuart & Munro, Chartered Accountants, 27 Huntly Street, Inverness IV3 5PR. 19th July 1988.

(25)

CHARLES H. HOLMWOOD LIMITED

(In Members Voluntary Liquidation)

NOTICE is hereby given, in pursuance of Sections 585 and 640(1)(b) of the Companies Act 1985, that a General Meeting of the above named Company will be held at 1 Royal Terrace, Edinburgh EH7 5AD on Friday, 26th August 1988 at 12 noon for the purpose of having an account laid before the Members showing the manner in which the winding up has been conducted and the property of the Company disposed of, and of hearing any explanations that may be given by the Liquidator, and also of determining by Extraordinary Resolution the manner in which the books, accounts and documents of the Company and of the Liquidator shall be disposed of.

A Member entitled to attend and vote at the above Meeting may appoint a proxy, or proxies, to attend and vote instead of him. A proxy need not be a Member of the Company.

> Michael J. Gilbert, Liquidator.

22nd July 1988.

(49)

CRAIGESK PLANT HIRE LIMITED

(In Members' Voluntary Liquidation)

NOTICE is hereby given, pursuant to the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986, Rule 4.19 4(a) that by Resolution of the Members dated 15th July 1988, Peter C Taylor, C.A., 29 Abercromby Place, Edinburgh was appointed Liquidator of Craigesk Plant Hire Limited having its Registered Office at Craigesk, Dalkeith. All Creditors have been or will be paid in full.

Peter C. Taylor, C.A.

Liquidator.

29 Abercromby Place, Edinburgh EH3 6UE.

(44)

Form No. 600a

Notice of Appointment of Liquidator

Members' Voluntary Winding Up

Pursuant to Section 109 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Name of Company:	CRAIGESK PLANT HIRE LIMITED
Nature of Business:	Plant Hire
Type of Liquidation:	Members
Address of Registered Office:	Craigesk, Dalkeith.
Liquidator's Name & Address:	Peter C. Taylor, C.A., 29 Abercromby Place, Edinburgh EH3 6UE.
Date of Appointment:	15th July 1988
By Whom Appointed:	Members of the Company
	Peter C. Taylor.

Date 18th July 1988. (45)